Such security shall be in the 
form of a Bank Draft or a Bank Guarantee issued / confirmed by a recognized 
Bank in Sri Lanka,   and   payable   to   the   CPC   on    demand   in   a   sum of   
Rs.  275,000.00.  The Bid Security Guarantee should be valid for Hundred & 
Nineteen (119) days (i.e. up to 21.07.2026) from the date of closing of Bid.  A 
form of Bid Security Guarantee is attached in Annex "B". 

Failure to submit the Bid Security Guarantee at the time, or before the closing 
of Bid, and in accordance with above said requirements, and in the format